R: 2015-80

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLOSING OF STREETS

WHEREAS, the annual 'GRADUATION' will be held at the Phillipsburg High School on the week day of June 11, 2015, and

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the 'Phillipsburg School District' for the closing of Warren Street (Route 22 Westbound to Hillcrest Boulevard) and Hillcrest Boulevard (Route 22 Westbound to Warren Street) on Thursday, June 11, 2015 from 3:30p.m. to 8:30 p.m.,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that they hereby approve the request for closing of Warren Street (Route 22 Westbound to Hillcrest Boulevard) and Hillcrest Boulevard (Route 22 Westbound to Warren Street) from 3:30 p.m. on Thursday, June 11, 2015 until 8:30 p.m.

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their May 19, 2015 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC Municipal Clerk